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I 7 7V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;—-f 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 198807198R GS5T Reg Mo 19-9607198-R

Affiliated lo Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/AXAT1B0150B2/R1pb3
AT, e 111111
Code : AMAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHB 9865G Veh, Inspected SH 75838
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  14/0B/2018 Inspection Date 17/08/2018

Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




:QMFOR‘IDELGRQ ComilorntDalGro Enginaaning Pia Lid
ENGINEERING

TS R ConmOrERoAD Date/Time: 14.08.2018 15:01  Page : 1

Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLS0)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: S0 305199918

TOMES REGHM M

o COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD =

TONER MO 7010045 VANS -:-.-:._ -
scs 33 BIN MING DRIVE e llﬁ_tm EENZ

VOCE | pETMEN.
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 E220CDI (ES) 14.08.2018 11:15
A 65508755 - et - ) B

P U 06.06.2013

CHASEIS COD C '-h'ir‘-?-_-'.‘-h' DETETIME
SOUNT CARD NO. %2120022!?5?453

JOE DESCRIBTION

) MILEAGE
SH 75938

Accident Date: 14.08.2018
NATURE: 3P 14.08.18

S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION s
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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ral No 305199918
- o ComborDelGro Enginesnng P Lig
Diate 20/08/18 55 Loyang D Singaporm S0A068
e Far G546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Attn RASUL
Vehicle Reg No SH 75938 Date of Accident 14-Aug-18
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-
TRANSCAB
1 The repair job shall bill to: AXA e SHBSB6SG
2 The finalized amount shall be:
ja) Spare Pans after List discount
(b  Labour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost . —
(¢} Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost afler Less:  20% §1.550.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $1,550.00

3 Estimated normal period for repairs 2 working days.

4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you
within 7 working days

b Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimates and

finalized amour

S B3 -

]
MName LIMTS MName RASUL
Tel 62148398 Date 2| &] (8
I
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
Item Amount Attached F;g‘mgﬁ Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid NO
3. Survey Feass ndisiat
4. LTA Search Fes &7.49
5. Medical Fees (on behall
of dreer, if applicabla)
6 Owarmun

Remarks: URGENT! - 3P (Mr Soh - HP : 90808357) REQUESTS MUTUAL SETTLEMENT.
e ——




' COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD AXA_ 5 L{?
1 -

_[<JR

REPAIR ESTIMATE® —_—
VEHICLE NO @ SH 75938 DATE 147872018
MAKE T
MODEL : MERCEDES ] 5 J(
Qty i Parts Description/ Labour ¢ Unit Price ] Amount I
Bumper Assy, Fri S 189050 B -
Bumper Bracket, Fr/LH s 95.00 [ 7%
Bumper Inner Clip, Fru s 2200 T- - 5
Daylight Chorme Cover (LH) 5 %00 (W19
SUB TOTAL 1g12-Y 2,085.50
LESS 20% ) S 41710
DISCOUNTED TOTAL P S 1,668.40
s 20
f
Labour Charge
Panel Beating 29U S et h’b
Speay Painting Charge - s 150 Peov

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

5 630,00

)

0

This s an initial estimate based an 2 visual inspection of the sbove vohicle The final repuir quantum will
be prepared after the velucle is surveyved by o motr Surveyor appoanted by the insurance company.




'COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

AP LS

oL

—

K

VEHICLE ~0 @ SH 75938 DATE 14/8/2018
MAKE | ST
MODEL : MERCEDES
Qty | Parts Deseription/ Labour Lmit Price Amount
Bumper Assy. I'nt $ 1.890.50 > o~
Bumper Bracket, Fri/LH 5 Q5.00 | «
Bumper Inner Clip, Frt 5 2200 l::"" -
Daylight Chorme Cover (LH) 5 78.00 | -
SUB TOTAL S 208550
LESS 20% 5 417.10
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 L.668.40
Labour Charge
Panel Beating S apeio (ko]
Spray Painting Charge S M 20
TOTAL LABOUR S 650,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 231840

raga? the lolowir

wiy Doty ‘e 5000y |

1 =¥
® 10 renur
* FagTinces ane subiect o conll

Lilanis hame

This is an imitial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by o motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




Hsiao Tﬂl'_iﬂ !LKKhutnz

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.comsg=

Sent: Monday, 12 November 2018 4:37 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0818/ SH 75935/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9865G(AXA) & SH 7593S ON 14/08/2018]

Attachments: SH75935 doa 14.8.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong
Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S15.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 12:37:44 PM

To: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mul Gek

Subject: Your ref: T 0B18/ SH 75935/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
9B65G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018]

Your ref: TOB18/ SH 75935/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Qur ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R | pb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9865G{AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018

We refer to the above matier,

Please be informed thal both parties had given a conflict of verison. Our insured driver reported that he
was driving straight along Airport Boulevard slip road towards T3 taxi queue. Suddenly he felt an impact.

Your client hod grazed onto his taxi. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy
reference.



Circumstances of Accident

On 14.08.2018 at about D0015hours, | was travelling straight along Airport Boulevard slip road towards T3 taxi queue. Sudd
felt an impact. Vehicle B (SH7583S) slighlly glazed onto my laxi's righl rear portion.

Attachment(s)
Are accident photos available for altachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camerna? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO
Vehicle Registration Number SHT5835
Viehicle Make/Model/Colour COMFORT TAXI
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Calegory TAX]
Name of Driver YEO
NRIC/Passport Number
SKETCH PLAN - T
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

p\s e s Sia  Bpet

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client GIA report for our reference.

Appreciate an early reply.



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Trie messags ano any smachments may commn conficennal, privieged or propristany informanon. it you ame nof fhe intanoed recipsent, nd)y notfy
us and dedete this message and its altachments mmediately, and plaase be advised that using, copying. dstributmg or disclosing &Ny contants
therain i nol plowsd Sialements parlaiing o any matier oulside our business @ nol lo be laken as endorsed by ComionDelGro Corporatian
Limited or iks relaled companies  The commentsproposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to appravals. Nathing herein
shall conatitute & binding agreement betwesn (ha paries Neither pamy shall b8 bound Inany way 10 Bny [orm o canaiion SxXcept 38 AZreed In 3
wiitten agreement signed by the duly authonsed represantatives of both parties.

ComiforDelGio - 2 Green Office cedified by the Singapote Envirenmenl Council - is commitied to pressiving the envilgnmaen!. We encoltage you
1 print this anly f necessary

ComionDelGro Enginearing Pra Lid [Ragistration No  19G506048W)




12142018 Meriman e-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associatad with :

*SHT593S (C0474230)
[SHBOBE5G]
T
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Aug 14 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD)
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

From LKK Auto Consuitants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ). sent on 04/12/2018 15:48 PM,
To kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

cc AXA_SG; chewhi@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkaulo.com

Subject  <Mandate |IA> C0474230/ P1680520

Hi KC,
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: 100%. We have uploaded a copy of third party video footage in Merimen, The video shows that our
Insured driver had encroached into third party lane and resulted the accident. We are of the view that liability is not
in our driver favour,

We seek your mandate up to $2,529,.70(all-in). Mandate 1A had been uploaded in Merimen,
Kindly let us have your comments/ approval/ instruction,

Hsiao Tong

hitps:/'singapare. meriman comiclaimalindex. cfmMfusabox=SVCmallAfusaaction=dsp_PrintACFID=4484TB37ACFTOKEN=TG2d21b2Bd1dalZ-AF... 1M




Pre Lid Company Registration No, 1959607 1388

) U] AVE 1, M2 28 PAy A URHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE JUN913 TEL @ (D65 62563361 FAX @ (65) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 04/12/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 14-Aug-18
Date of appointment 17-Aug-18
Date of survey 17-Aug-18
Location of survey FORTDELGRD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SH 75935
Make and Model MERCEDES BENZ E220 CDI (ES)
Date of registration 6/6/2013
Excess

Market Value 50
Parf Rebate so
Nett Loss S0

Repair details:

[Initial Estimate IE 2,318.40
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 1,530.00

Check items (estimate)

Labour S 380.00

Total s 1,910.00

Lump Sum(if applicable) S 1,550,00

[Number of days for repair | 2|




| [ 74 i
- Pra Lnd Company Registration No. 198607 158R
L) UBEAVE L 802-25 PAYA UL INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 2089133 TEL @ (05) 62563561 FAN @068 62564315
Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,658.50
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental $ 671.20 |(4days x 5167.80)
Loss of income s 200.00 |{4days x 550.00)
LTA search fees NIL
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 2,529.70




12/20/2018 Merimen a-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SHT593S (C0474230)
[SHB9865G]
P

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Aug 14 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTD]
ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), senl on 20/12/2018 14:40 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved ($$2529.70) - SH75938 - Claim Handler: Chan Kian Chuan

Approved:2529.70.

htips:/isingapore. merimen.comiclaims/index.cimTfusabox=5VCmallAfuseaction=dsp_Prin&CFID=45T185284CFTOKEN=c4cO1fd380346686-D7... 1M



Hsiao Tnna SLKKAutnz

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December 2018 3:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0818/ SH 75935/ WTi(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9865G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We accept your global offer at $2,520.00. Kindly forward your D.V.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December 2018 2:59:46 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek; William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: Your ref: T 0818/ SH 75935/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
9865G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer o your below email,

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,520.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/for the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@ [kkaunto.com | fox: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 12 November 2018 4:37 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0818/ SH 75935/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
9865G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018)



Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S15,
Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:>

Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 12:37:44 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your ref; T0818/ SH 75935/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
9865G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018]

Your ref: T0818/ SH 75935/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our ref: CC4/AXA18015082/R 1pb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7865G(AXA) & SH 75935 ON 14/08/2018

We refer o the above matter.

Please be informed that both parties had given a confiict of verison. Our insured driver reported that he
was driving straight along Airport Boulevard slip road towards 13 taxi queue. Suddenly he fell an impact.

Your client had grazed onto his laxi. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy
reference.

Circumstances of Accident

On 14.08.2018 al aboul 00015hours, | was Iravelling straigh! along Alrport Boulevard slip road lowards T3 taxi queue. Sudd
felt an impacl. Vehicla B (SH75835) slighlly glazred onto my taxi's righl rear partion.

Attachment{s)
Are accident pholos available for attachment? YES
Was lhere any video caplured by Car Camera?  NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Vehicle Registration Number SH7593S
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour COMFORT TAXI
Details Of Properlies

Vehicle Category TAXI

Name of Driver YEO

NRIC/Passport Number




SKETCH PLAN
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACQIDENT

ps Tee . ohad S Expos

We would like to request a copy of video footoge as stated in your client GlA report for our reference.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. if you are not the mtended reciplent, kindly notify
us and delste this message and i attachmants iImmediataly, and pleass be adyvised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
thersin ks nat allowed. Statements periaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as andorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation
Lemited or s reinted compamnies. The commeanis/proposals proviced are for discussion purpoaes only &nd are subject to approvais. Nothing herain
shall constitule & banding agreament betweean the partles Neither party shall be bound in any wiay to any tenm or condilion excepl as agreed in a
writlen agresment signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parlies

ComfortDelGro - a Grean Office certified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is commitied to preserving the environment. W encourags you
o print this only I necessary

ComferDelGro Enginesnng Pie Lid [Registration No. 1965060486WV]




This message and any aftachments may contain confidential, privileged or propriatary information It you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify
us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying. distributing or disclasing any cantents
thesain is not allowed. Statements perisining to any matter autside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Corparation
Limited or its related companies. The commenis/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nathing heramn
shall constilule @ binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound n any way 10 any term or condition except as agresd In &
wrilten agreement signed by the duly authorsed representatives of bolh parties

ComfortDalGra - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - I8 commitiad to presenving the environmant We encoursge you
12 print this only if neceszary

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid [Registration No. 199508048W)




COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref : T 0818/ SH 75835 /WT(st) ENGlNEERlNG
Your Ref :
Date 21-Aug-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508868
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 75935 YOUR INSURED SHB9865G
AND OTHER ON 14.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No:  SH 75938  which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by he negligent act of your insured driving : SHB9865G

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAX1 OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cosl of Repair $ 1,658.50
2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 167.8B0 perday $  835.00
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -
4 G|A/LTA Search Fee s -
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees S -
6 Towing Fees 3 -

Sub Total : §_2.46750_
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of Income @ 5 B0.00 perdays S 40000

Total Claims: § 289750
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 8 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - SHBY9BB5G
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of ; SH 75835

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
{ ) Wilness statement's ( x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime™ileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.
Yours faithfully

‘Wialliam ‘lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax:6214 18423 Email : wiliamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

" ;
COMFORIDELGRO &, K=



Hsiao TnnE !LKKAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 5§ November 2018 11:44 AM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9865G AND SH 75935 ALONG/AT AIRPORT

BOULEVARD SLIP ROAD TWDS T3 TAXI QUE ON 14/08/2018

05 NOV 2018

Transcab Toxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF  : CC4/AXA18015082/R1pb3
YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHB 9865G)

We refer 1o the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
molor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD octing on behalf of the owner of
SH 75935 against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties invalved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident ond both
parties damage profile. there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either’s parties version. Pursuant to
the above said accident wherein you and/or your authotized driver had amongst other information given
us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall
proceed to negotiate for an omicable setflement with third party claimant.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 5§$5.000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settliement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as tollows:

1) Any setflemeni equal to or above the excess, you shall be lioble to make the payment of $5000/-: or
21 Any setflement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Ple Lid". Please indicate your vehicle registration
number and the date of accident on the back of the chegue.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises
any known paolicy breach and or exclusion material 1o coveroge.

As Insurers, we shall proceed 1o deal with the claim(s) subject fo the merits of the case and occording to
the rights afforded under the palicy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident. at your own cost and defence, please reply fo
us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submiit the following if not provided
at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

’ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status [if any)

1



Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of domage to all vehicles involved (If any)

video footage of accident (if any|

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any|

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s]. you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representafives. or make any compromise or sefflement withou! our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespandence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this occident, please forward it to AXA immediately, You may email it o cst@axa.com.sg
[ chewhi@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Cenire.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their ights to repudiate any claim becouse of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of recelving and handling of any third parly injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matier(s).

It you need any clarficafion. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us af
chewhl@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us thal we can assist you more effectively.

Hest Regands,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phune: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fio: 6741-9108
Dik 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



CDG.VARS.V LenofAuthorisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[MAF | PAF]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SH75935 , SHB9865G
ALONG AIRPORT BLVD TWDS TAXIQ 1 AND3
17 wWe LEE BAN HIN (LI WANXI... (Hirer) NRIC Noo;
ani/or YEDO NGEE HIANG { Religf) NRIT Mo

Taxi Numper SH7593s
herely suthorise ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte LtdiCDGE)|

Page 1 of' |

ON 14-Aug-18 00:15

57102918]

51441635H

1. To submit my/our clalims for damages, costs and expense, moluding loss of income, less of rental,

miedical fes and legal costs

2. To have abssluta discretion to agree th any settiement or compensation amount 0 respect af my/our claim

against third party (except parsonal injuries and medical £laims)

3. To sign Discharge Vouchear an my/our behal!

4. To accept any paymaent (Clairn proceeds) in respect of the claim against third pary and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made (n favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Ciate 14-Aug-2018

Nate of Hirer LEE BAN HIN (LI WANXING)

Hirer NRIC 57102919) Signature

Address 149 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #10-1...
470149

Cantact No 88732335

Hame of Relief YEO NGEE HIANG

Reliaf NRIC 514416354 Signarure

Address 105 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD 07-398
470105

Cantact No 92722311

La

hitp://edgek 2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ View/CDG.VARS. V. LettofAut...  14/08/2018



v a¥ redefining / insurance
CLAIM REF ;o 74230
INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

We, ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dared 14082018, we are
authorised 10 and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transpartation Pe Ltd
and the Hirer. Lee Ban Hin (Li WanXing) of vehicle no. SH 73935

Mow

we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly ond

severally:-

bl

<)

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty only (552.520.00)
in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages Tor personal
injuries and or damage 10 property that all and any of us may have against ANA INSURANCE PTE
LTD and/or their Insured andior the driver of vehicle no (SHB 9865G) arising owr of an accident with
(SH 75938 on |4 082018

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future thiat any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHB
9865G arsing directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our Tull and final
discharge.

We hereby declare that |/we am/are the personis) entitled to receive the above scttlement und hereby
undertake to indemnify ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or 10 be made in respect
of this settlement,

Ii is understood and ngreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid s

made

without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/'or their

Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHB 9863G

Datedihis = | dayof D e ceohen 416
Signed by / ;“1‘_‘...
(AUTHORJISED $IGNATORY)
] Ploase forward your chogue [ia R
Company Stamp MBI BT - ; ;
Wilness \-.
Mame i
IC No eoa ‘-
Address
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. Mo, 199903512M) M parsine % a1
8 Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapors (68811 sy .
Customet Centre #8101 4 he aitibi i A bl ik

Tel: +65 GBB0 4868 Fax: +55 6338 2572 Websne: www Bz com.sg



Cur Ref: CT18080396

Date: 21 August 2018 Lomlort

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 14/08/2018 @ 0015 hrs

ALONG AIRPORT BLYD TWDS TAXIQ 1 AND 3
INVOLVING SHBYB65G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH7593S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE BAN HIN (LI WANXING) IC
NO S$7102919J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $167.80 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
waorkshop of his chalce,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleal Safety

This is a compuler generated letter, Mo signalure is required.

343 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +55 6555 1188 Facsimile +85 6453 3183
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Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settiement

T LT T — — -
Cose | hotified |Est Submimed | Ad) Assigned. [ad) mpt |Ad) Submitted _ |Ins Auth'ed | Status !
|
| | 14 Aug 2018 17AUG NI ggy 58000 | $$1,550.00  Pending for Survey
Main | 14:10 | &5 " Report
| ! Egn aging | | _SOUEIOmMe L. Cancel Case |

Reference Clalm Detsils

AT SUSTOLDER bt ——— = |[Created by insurer]
Insurad) TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, D -

e i | COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. feg. No - 199303821R

'U'Ehk'-h Req. ., | 14/08/2018 00:00 - :59
: SH7593s ] Date of LosS: |:es ponths and 8 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
| Palicy/Cover

TP/ COaT7a230 Note N P1BBOS20 [Third Party Cnly)

Policy Mo,
SHBRRESG li.'l:'lllrnlnﬂ MCOMO015

_|Excess: | 5§5,000.00
ComfortDelGra. lmm Ltd (Loyeng) 53 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 5300
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 . [Handled by Chan Klan Chuan - BE80 4269]

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 83476100
wI..I:l:.m.mvnl‘.:u-u-nrn.nwm-mulmlanLl.l{\l-u'.l.;ll Tell 6256-3561 ... [Handied by MOMD RASUL] ... [Final R REdu&ZE}W!OIB}

* AXA_SG (10/12/1018); Alert - Ad) Mandate Approved (5$2529.70) - SH75835 - Claim Handler: Chan Kian Ch...
= AXA_SG (1T/0H/I018) Mew TP Assignment - CO474230/P1680520

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™

Due Date  Priority Type Task Group
No results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_c... 8/1/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2

Claim Documents

*SH75935 (C0474230)
[SHB9865G]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Aug 14 2018 12:00AM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

ideo @
[No | Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pts Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
I 04/12/181522 | SH75935 doa 14.8.18 - TP VIDEOD © | caamov
iumnfhm iperpose V]| &
ta | Finailzea On | LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HG) [ Thumbnail | Print
e e e 'Q_J.f”"_ﬁt'" o
Photos/ Images h h m-

No |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print
I 05/11/1811:37 | Odemeter Reading © | loestrs | (A
2 |05/11/18 11:37 Chassis Number © | odws | (A |
3 |08/11/1811:37 | Genersl View O | caws | &
40117181137 | General View o 0| wwrs | @ |
5 0SAUI8 1137 | General View a - | @ | eswe |
:ﬁ' 05/11/1811:37 | General View 6, Load 190G | B
7051118 11:37 | General View O | e | B
Ea |05/11/18 11:37 General View g | Loadrc | BA
5 (0311181137 | General View © | ssawc | (A |
10 |05/11/18 11:37 | Ganeral View 0 | s || B
T [05/11/18 11:37 | General View 0| s |
12 |05/11/18 1137 | Ganeral View O | oasrs | B |
(13 [05/11/18 1137 | General View © | lwows | B |
114 05/11/18 11:37 | Genaral View 0 weaws | A
15 |05/11/1811:37 | Genaral View o B 0 | wwrs | B |
16 |0S/11/1811:38 | Reinspection Photo - o © | Lwews | &
117 05/11/18 1138 | Reinspection Photo o - O mows | A
18 |05/11/18 11138 | Reinspection Phote o | | woeaws | A
‘Documentation l1perpage  [~] A
(N0 | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Primt
| 20/08/18 19:15 TP ESTIMATE- MARKED Load FOF

(2 |04/12/18 1540 LKK Survey Photos a,_ﬂﬂﬂm C

3 |04/12/18 15:40 | LKK Resurvey Photos . - ) | Load FOF |

|4 |D4/12/18 15:41 Rentsl Rate & Mileage Load POF

5 20/12/18 11:45 | Mandate 1A dd 041218 Load FOF

6 08/01/19 10:15 | WORKSHOP INVDICE Loag POF

7 DHO1/19 10115 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM - Load FOF |

B D8/01/1210:15  DISCHARGE VOUCHER Load POF |

o |08/01/19 10:15 | RENTAL RECEIPT §7 Load FDF |

10 |DE/0L/19 10015 RENTAL MILEAGE Load POF

I [0/01/19 1015 [Loo Load PO

12 |p8/01/19 1015 | LETTER TO OF Load POF |

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 8/1/2019
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Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST naset | 5.,,_!' _.....:]
| Thers ars no document checklists configurad.

Our Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid (HQ})
b
v|

Show Remarks To: L] Handling Insurer
Mot Esmpiia o privabl onisen phu thos i LD ofber gacties

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 8/1/2019
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NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BEREAKDOWN)

| venicle No: SHB9865G (Insd veh) Model: RCEDES-BENZ E220 2.0
SH7593S (TP veh) A)
| Date of Accident: |14/08/2018

Global Sum Settlement | | [X] ves [ [ ] No
Repair Estimate - | 2,480.69
Final Repair Cosl 4 1.858.50
Loss of Token Sum 5 200.00 4 00 days atl $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) -1 671.20| 4 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee i § 0.00
Others s 0.00
-
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) s 2,520.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] HNO (Kindyindicate
below)
A) For Nen GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%a)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: EC‘.\TL; Applicable: Yes/ Ma BOLA Scenario No
BOLA Liability: ____ 100____ (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases whare BOLA does nol apply.
Remarks
Paymant Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) |ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid 5 2.520.00
2) 5
3) -]
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN ooy
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docltr... 8/1/2019



Adjuster Report Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg Mo 189807 188R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@|kkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA1B015082/R1PB302

Date: 0B/D1/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1680520
ﬁ;",“""' Vehicle 475038 Insured Vehicle No : SHBOBB5G
Date of Loss! 14/08/2018 MNatura of Claim: TP Clalm No: CD474230
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHT5935
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ E220, 2.0 (A) Engine No: 85182431243780
Reg. Date: 0B8/06/2013 (Man. Year 2013) Chassis No: WDD2120022A757452
Colour White Odometer 567417 km
Enginge Capacity: 2143 cc
Market Value/New Car Price. N/A
Sum Insured (S§). Markel Value/New Car Price
ONDITION OF VEHI AT THE TIM F
Genaral Condition; Sieering (Serviceable) Yes Footbrake (Serviceable) Yes
Handbrake |Serviceable). Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size 185/85 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/85 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 68 mm Rear Left Side West Lake 8 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 6 mm Rear Right Side Wes! Lake 6 mm
The above velles represan! the rermaining e reads depth
COSTOFCLAMS Repairers  Adjuster's Difference  Diff %
Parts 1.668.40 1,530.00 138.40 8.30
Miscellaneous [tems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 650.00 380.00 270,00 4154
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 2,318.40 1,910.00 408.40 17.62
Approved Total (Overridden) (S§) 1,550.00
(S%) 2.318.40 1,550.00 768 40 3314
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 162.28 108.50 53.79 3314
Nett Amount (S$) 2,480.69 1,658.50 822,19 33.14
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x 5$50.00/day) (S%) 200.00
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S5167.80/day) (5%) 871.20
Nett Liability (S$) 2,529.70
Global Sum Settlement (5%) 2,520.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 17/08/2018
Date Inspected: 17/08/2018 Inspected At:

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 8/1/2019
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoreg ne 1sseo1s8m)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sun@ikkauto com;assignments@ikkauto,com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA1B015082/R1PB302

Date: 0B/0D1/2018
RENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Ple Lid Palicy No: P1680520
Ciaimant Vehicle sh7seas Insured Vehicle No - SHBBBB5G
Date of Loss: 14/08/2018 Nature of Claim: ™ Claim No:  C0474230
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No SHTS5935
Make & Model! MERCEDES-BENZ E220, 2.0 (A) Engine No: 65192431243790
Reg. Data: 06/08/2013 (Man. Year 2013) Chassis No: WDD2120022A757452
Colour White Odomeler: 567417 km
Engine Capacity: 2143 cc
Markel Value/New Car Price. N/A
Sum Insured (SS): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable) Yes Foolbrake (Serviceabls): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Lefi Side: West Lake 8 mm Rear Left Side Wesi Lake & mm
Front Right Side: Wesl Lake & mm Rear Right Side West Lake & mm
The above vaiues represant the remaimng hyre eads depih
COST OF CLAIMS | — Repairer's Adjuster’s Differsnce _ Diff %|
Parts 1,668.40 1,530.00 138.40 8.30
Miscallaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labout 650.00 380.00 270.00 4154
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 2,318.40 1.810.00 408.40 17.62
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 1,550.00
(55) 231840 1,550.00 768 40 3314
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 162.29 108.50 53789 33.14
Nett Amount (5§) 2,480.69 1,658.50 822.19 33.14
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x 5550.00/day) (S§) 200.00
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S$167.80/day) (S§) 671.20
MNatt Liability (S$) 2.529.70
Global Sum Settlement (S5) 2,520.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 170872018
Date Inspecied: 17/08/2018 Inspected Al

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 8/1/2019
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ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
(Loyang)
58 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508969
Estimated Period of Repair 2.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: This rport represenis our findings af the Nma and place of mapection atafed herein. Such Mapechon has been camed ouf fo the best of owr
krowledps and ability bt any ofher labdily under any other circumstances is heraby arpressly oxciuded,

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 8/1/2019
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
\Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Jan 2018) |
|Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ E220 2.0 (A) (Catalogue;Merimen Singapore 1.0) |
| Labour: Repairer's [Price-denominated Standard List)

|Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHT5935)

Validity: These esiimates are valid only if ihey contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages. running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference calalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *BUMPER ASSY ,FRT Scraiched 1,880 50 FL *1,880.50 FL
{CONSISTENT)
2 1 *BUMPER BRACKET ,FRTILH Serviceable 95.00FL *FL
(COMSISTENT)
3 1 *BUMPER INNER CLIP ,FRT Mecessary 22 00FL *22 00FL
(CONBISTENT)
4 1 *DAYLIGHT CHROME COVER (LH) Serviceable 78.00FL ~FL
[CONSISTENT)
F=Franchise pan. L=ListiiamDise S
Sub Total (S§) 2,085.50 1.912.50
= List Item Discount on L Items 20,00/20,00% (5%) 417.10 38250
Total Parts (S5$) 1,666.40 1,530.00
[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no now miscellaneous items selecied.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repalrer's Amount

Labour ltams

1 PANEL BEATING Mew 400.00 180.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 250.00 200.00
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 650.00 380.00

Report was unsubmitied during this prinl-out

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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